
Resolution #86- ^ - ^ ^ 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of 
June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage 
in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and 
Tribal members; and 

WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on May 14, 1986; and 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sctlon I: Membership: The membership of 
the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of 
the Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the 
amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a 
resident of the reservation at the time of birth 
of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of 
a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 
1/8 be of the Hldatsa, Mandan, and/or Arlkara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have 
received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land 
or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with 
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold 
Reservation, provided that inherited Interests shall 
not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish 
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a 
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, On May 14, 1986 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a 
resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the 
Three Affiliated Tribes. 

NO THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and 
officially approves the enrollment of the following forty-
nine (49) applicants. 



NAME DATE OF BIRTH DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD 

Baker, Meredith Leigh 

Bird, Sandra Denae 

Blake, Bobbie Ray 

Cavanaugh, Sarah Lee 

Church, Corine Lee 

Conklin, Jennifer Agnes 

Eagle, Samantha Lee 

felix, Clara Rayleen 

Felix, Nauja Rose 

Felix-Wells, Corrine Marie 

Fettig, Jacob Lewis 

Finley, Mathilda Lane 

Finley, Mindy Betty 

Finley, Thomas James 

Fox, Kari Lynn 

Freeman, Diana Joy 

freeman, Jacob Davis 

Gayton, Camille Ann 

8/21/85 

3/29/86 

1/13/86 

1/10/86 

8/16/85 

1/07/85 

12/11/85 

11/21/81 

10/14/80 

8/02/85 

6/11/85 

7/02/83 

12/27/85 

9/22/84 

12/24/84 

9/09/83 

11/01/85 

6/05/66 

7/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 11/32 

1/4 Arikara 
15/64 Mandan 
5/16 Hidatsa 
1/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa= 55/64 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Arikara 
7/16 Hidatsa = 15/16 

1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan 
13/32 Devils Lake Sx. = 29/32 

1/4 Mandan 
1/2 Hidatsa = }Jh_ 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sx. = 1/4 

1/8 Arikara 
19/64 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 35/64 

5/16 Arikara 
3/32 White Earth Chippewa = 13/3 

5/16 Arikara 
3/32 White Earth Chippewa = 13/3 

29/64 Arikara 
3/32 White Earth Chippewa = 55/6 

15/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 23/32 

11/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 15/32 

1/8 Mandan 
11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32 

1/8 Mandan 
11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 Santee Sioux 
1/4 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa = 9/16 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Mandan 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux = 9/16 
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Goodiron, Corey Paul 4/05/86 

Hale, Elizabeth Debra 

Hall, Jess Edward 

Hall, Stefanle Brooke 

Halvorson, Tiffany Lovell 

Hand, Sheldon 

Herman, Robin Dex 

8/07/85 

1/18/85 

1/19/86 

3/20/84 

10/06/84 

2/12/85 

Irwin, Michaela Meredith 

Irwin, Nathan Miles 

Jorgenson, Jaten Anthony 

finder, Krystal Lee 

Little Owl, Adrian Ross 

Lobzun, Rebecca Grace 

Lockwood, Yolanda Etta 

Mainourie, Curtis.Anson 

Maxon, Brooklynn Elizabeth 

Mossett, Eldora Anne 

Pfliger, Natasha Renee 

Plenty Chief, Eugene Maurice 

Poitra, Rose-Marie Ellyn 

I 
Price, Mary Monique 

11/14/84 

5/09/83 

8/18/82 

5/12/85 

8/26/85 

7/26/84 

11/10/85 

2/16/84 

1/04/85. 

11/14/82 

11/11/83 

5/24/66 

2/01/86 

6/20/83 

3/8 Mandari 
19/64 Hidatsa 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux = 59/64 

1/4 Mandan 

1/8 Hidatsa 

5/32 Arikara = 9/32 

5/16 Hidatsa 

1/4 Hidatsa 

15/32 Arikara 

1/8 Hidatsa 

1/16 Mandan 
3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/4 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa = 5/8 
15/32 Mandan 

3/16 Mandan 
1/4 Paiute 
7/32 Shoshone = 21/32 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Hidatsa 

47/64 Mandan 

1/4 St. Rock Sioux = 63/64 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Arikara 
15/32 Crow Creek Sioux = 23/32 
11/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 15/32 

5/32 Hidatsa 

1/8 Oneida = 9/32 

35/64 Hidatsa 

7/32 Arikara 

3/32 Hidatsa = 5/16 
1/8 Arikara 
3/8 St. Rock Sioux = 1/2 

1/8 Arikara 
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
7/64 NorthernJeheyenne= 23/64 

7/16 Arikara 
3/16 Hidatsa = 5/8 
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P r i c e , Monty Lee 

I 
Roasting Stick, Erin Louise 

Roscelli, Levi John 

Smith, Chera Lynn 

Trevino, Delayno Larse 

Trevino, Monica Kandice 

Walks, Miranda Jeanette 

Ward, Dellana Mishell 

^ h 

White, Jory Allen James 

itmanrFox, Otgadahe 

7/19/84 

8/22/85 

11/08/83 

11/23/85 

11/27/82 

2/06/85 

2/22/86 

3/13/80 

12/07/85 

7/24/84 

1/4 Arikara 
1/4 Devils Lake Sioux = l/2 

3/16 Hidatsa 
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 
1/2 Chippewa Cree =15/16 

1/4 Arikara 

15/32 Arikara 
1/2 Cheyenne River Sioux = 31/32 

1/32 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara 
37/128S-isseton/Wahpeton = 69/128 

1/32 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara 
37/128 Sisseton/Wahpeton =69/12 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux = 1/4 

5/16 Arikara 

3/32 White Earth Chippewa = 13/3 

5/16 Mandan 

5/8 Hidatsa 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the 

Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) 

constitute a quorum; Q were present at a Special Meeting thereof duly 

called, noticed, convened and held on the 14,th day of May, 1986; that the 

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote 

opposed, yj abstained, (̂  passed, and'that the said 

resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman (voting) -̂ ituL vuLliig) 

Dated this 14th day of May 1986. 

ATTEST: 

ChairmanA Triba\ jBusiness Councl Council 

/J^^^^^i^ Secretary, Tribal Business Council 


