RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on May 14, 1986; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sction I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, On May 14, 1986 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
- NO THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following fortynine (49) applicants.

	NAME		DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD
	Baker, Meredith Leigh		8/21/85	7/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = <u>11/32</u>
	Bird, Sandra Denae		3/29/86	1/4 Arikara 15/64 Mandan 5/16 Hidatsa 1/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa= 55/64
	Blake, Bobbie Ray		1/13/86	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Arikara 7/16 Hidatsa = <u>15/16</u>
	Cavanaugh, Sarah Lee	•	1/10/86	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan 13/32 Devils Lake Sx. = 29/32
	Church, Corine Lee		8/16/85	1/4 Mandan 1/2 Hidatsa = <u>3/4</u>
	Conklin, Jennifer Agnes		1/07/85	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sx. = $\frac{1}{4}$
	Eagle, Samantha Lee		12/11/85	1/8 Arikara 19/64 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = 35/64
	Velix, Clara Rayleen		11/21/81	5/16 Arikara $3/32$ White Earth Chippewa = $13/3$
	Felix, Nauja Rose		10/14/80	5/16 Arikara $3/32$ White Earth Chippewa = $13/3$
	Felix-Wells, Corrine Marie	·	8/02/85	29/64 Arikara $3/32$ White Earth Chippewa = $55/6$
	Fettig, Jacob Lewis		6/11/85	15/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>23/32</u>
	Finley, Mathilda Lane		7/02/83	11/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = <u>15/32</u>
	Finley, Mindy Betty		12/27/85	1/8 Mandan 11/32 Hidatsa = <u>15/32</u>
	Finley, Thomas James		9/22/84	1/8 Mandan 11/32 Hidatsa = <u>15/32</u>
	Fox, Kari Lynn		12/24/84	3/16 Arikara 1/8 Santee Sioux 1/4 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa = 9/16
1	Freeman, Diana Joy		9/09/83	1/4 Mandan
•	Freeman, Jacob Davis		11/01/85	1/4 Mandan
	Gayton, Camille Ann		6/05/66	1/4 Mandan 3/16 Arikara 1/8 St. Rock Sioux = <u>9/16</u>

Goodiron, Corey Paul	4/05/86	· ·	3/8 Mandan 19/64 Hidatsa 1/4 St. Rock Sioux = <u>59/64</u>
Hale, Elizabeth Debra	8/07/85		1/4 Mandan
Hall, Jess Edward	1/18/85	e e	1/8 Hidatsa 5/32 Arikara = <u>9/32</u>
Hall, Stefanie Brooke	1/19/86		5/16 Hidatsa
Halvorson, Tiffany Lovell	3/20/84		1/4 Hidatsa
Hand, Sheldon	10/06/84		15/32 Arikara
Herman, Robin Dex	2/12/85		1/8 Hidatsa 1/16 Mandan 3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 1/4 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa = <u>5/8</u>
Irwin, Michaela Meredith	11/14/84		15/32 Mandan
Irwin, Nathan Miles	5/09/83		3/16 Mandan 1/4 Paiute 7/32 Shoshone = <u>21/32</u>
Jorgenson, Jaten Anthony	8/18/82		1/4 Arikara
inder, Krystal Lee	5/12/85		1/4 Hidatsa
Little Owl, Adrian Ross	8/26/85		47/64 Mandan 1/4 St. Rock Sioux = <u>63/64</u>
Lobzun, Rebecca Grace	7/26/84		1/4 Mandan
Lockwood, Yolanda Etta	11/10/85		1/4 Arikara $15/32$ Crow Creek Sioux = $23/32$
Malnourie, Curtis Anson	2/16/84		11/32 Arikara 1/8 Hidatsa = <u>15/32</u>
Maxon, Brooklynn Elizabeth	1/04/85		5/32 Hidatsa $1/8$ Oneida = $9/32$
Mossett, Eldora Anne	11/14/82		35/64 Hidatsa
Pfliger, Natasha Renee	11/11/83		7/32 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa = <u>5/16</u>
Plenty Chief, Eugene Maurice	5/24/66		1/8 Arikara 3/8 St. Rock Sioux = 1/2
Poitra, Rose-Marie Ellyn	2/01/86		1/8 Arikara 1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 7/64 Northern Cheyenne = 23/64
Price, Mary Monique	6/20/83		7/16 Arikara 3/16 Hidatsa = <u>5/8</u>

Price, Monty Lee	7/19/84	1/4 Arikara $1/4$ Devils Lake Sioux = $1/2$
Roasting Stick, Erin Louise	8/22/85	3/16 Hidatsa 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 1/2 Chippewa Cree = 15/16
Roscelli, Levi John	11/08/83	1/4 Arikara
Smith, Chera Lynn	11/23/85	15/32 Arikara $1/2$ Cheyenne River Sioux = $31/32$
Trevino, Delayno Larse	11/27/82	1/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 37/128Sisseton/Wahpeton = <u>69/128</u>
Trevino, Monica Kandice	2/06/85	1/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 37/128 Sisseton/Wahpeton = <u>69/12</u>
Walks, Miranda Jeanette	2/22/86	1/8 Hidatsa $1/8$ St. Rock Sioux = $1/4$
Ward, Dellana Mishell	3/13/80	5/16 Arikara $3/32$ White Earth Chippewa = $13/3$
White, Jory Allen James	12/07/85	5/16 Mandan
Whitman-Fox, Otgadahe	7/24/84	5/8 Hidatsa

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) constitute a quorum; were present at a Special Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 14th day of May, 1986; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of solution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (voting) - (not voting)

Dated this 14th day of May 1986.

Cletting Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman Tribal Business Council